FORM PTO-1595 RE 12-15	9-2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Piease 1023	16070
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1.0278     uments or copy thereof.       2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Volney Dal Magro	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	GRENDENE S.A. (a corporation
Additional mannets of conveying partyless attached (1) testal No	Brazil)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX. Postal, 230, 95-180 - Farroupilha RS, BRAZIL
(XI Assignment [] Merger	
-	
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
{ } Security Agreement	
Execution Date: November 29, 2002	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ul>	lication, the execution date of the application is: 11/29/2002 B. Patent No(s).
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	1
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit Account No. <b>12-2355</b>
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Mark S. Graham	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\frac{1213162}{1213762}$
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date
т	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
xpress Mall No. EV 148 136 107 US \\57779\57779.US.REC.CVR.wpd	
982 Francis County (1976) 1	
20.08 G	

PATENT REEL: 013579 FRAME: 0816

## Assignment

I, Volney Dal Magro, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua Goncalves Dias, 251, 95180-000 Farroupilha, RS, Brazil, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and hereby do assign to **GRENDENE S.A.**, a corporation of Brazil, having its principal place of business at Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX. Postal, 230, 95-180 - Farroupilha RS, Brazil, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the pending United States Design Patent Application identified below:

Title:SHOESerial No.:Filing Date:Filing Date:Volney Dal Magro

11/29/2002 Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

11/29/2002	- 1- P-P-K=
Date of Execution of Assignment	Volney Dal Magro / J
Witness:	Witness:
(Signature)	(Signature)
Name: <u>Daniel Rigatti</u>	Name: Gladimir A. Gardini
(Printed)	(Printed)
Date: 11/29/2002	Date: 11/29/2002
(Date of Witnessing)	(Date of Witnessing)

F:\57779\57779.us.asg.wpd\